LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA

Member EDR 2019-20 30th Leg

001 - Calgary-Acadia - MLA Tyler Shandro
For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2020

Budget

Used this
Quarter

Used
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlirited) - $
Mernber Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00
10.0

$822.16

$5,790.00

$134.88
$200.00

$222.02
$2.50

$17.46
$3,334.68

$22,242 49

$983.06
$200.00

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (changed to 50.5 cents per km on Sept. 1)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF
Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense
NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

35,000.0

35,000.0
50

52.0

50

50



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% & MP05851 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
asspns S

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP05851

Description November 2019 - Per-Diems

Claimant Tyler Shandro

Employee Number |

Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)

Date Submitted December 24, 2019

Date Received January 2, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D |Subtotal | GST. Total
7324 Nov 24, 2019 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 099 20.75
7325 Nov 25, 2019 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
7326 Nov 26, 2019 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
7327 Nov 27, 2019 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
7328 Nov 28, 2019 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55

178.04 8.91 186.95

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP05851



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% ' MP07306 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP07306

Description February 2020 - Per-Diems

Claimant Tyler Shandro

Employee Number | ]

Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)

Date Submitted March 21, 2020

Date Received March 23, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L |D|Subtotal| GST. Total
8805 Feb 24, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
8806 Feb 25, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8807 Feb 26, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8808 Feb 27,2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80

118.71 594 | 12465

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP07306



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% & MPO07307 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP07307

Description March 2020 - Per-Diems

Claimant Tyler Shandro

Employee Number | ]

Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)

Date Submitted March 21, 2020

Date Received March 23, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L |D|Subtotal| GST. Total
8889 Mar 1, 2020 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
8890 Mar 2, 2020 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8891 Mar 3, 2020 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8892 Mar 4, 2020 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8893 Mar 5, 2020 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80
8894 Mar 11, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
8895 Mar 12, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80
8896 Mar 15, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
8897 Mar 16, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8898 Mar 17, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8899 Mar 18, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55

336.32 16.83 | 353.15

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP07307



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% ' MPO07779 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MPO7779

Description March 2020 - Per-Diems

Claimant Tyler Shandro

Employee Number | ]

Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)

Date Submitted March 31, 2020

Date Received March 31, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L |D|Subtotal| GST. Total
9816 Mar 23, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
9817 Mar 24, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
9818 Mar 25, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80
9819 Mar 29, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
9820 Mar 30, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
9821 Mar 31, 2020 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55

189.09 946 | 198.55

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MPO7779



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR05992 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Pt
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR05992
Description January 2020
Claimant Tyler Shandro
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)
Date Submitted January 21, 2020
Date Received January 22, 2020
Mailing Address -
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
January 2020 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00
[ Office Use Only I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR05992



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MRO07118 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Pt
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MRO07118
Description February 2020
Claimant Tyler Shandro
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)
Date Submitted March 7, 2020
Date Received March 9, 2020
Mailing Address -
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
February 2020 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00
[ Office Use Only I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MRO07118



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MRO07119 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Pt
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MRO07119
Description March 2020
Claimant Tyler Shandro
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Acadia 01 (Tyler Shandro)
Date Submitted March 7, 2020
Date Received March 9, 2020
Mailing Address -
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
March 2020 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00
[ Office Use Only I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MRO07119



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
< QP SE06882 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

X w“"”
Receipt Description Office supplies
Member Name Tyler Shandro
Claimant Tasha Schindel
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s) Hosting = $5.96

SOUTHFORT ROAD

an Fresh, Low on Price
22 -DATRY
DS530011309 BEATRICE 1% MILK RQ 2 .32
BEU . RECYCLING FEE MRJ 0-03
DEPOSIT 1 0.10
VG6820051114 HALF&HALF CRM HRJ )

$3.38 sa ar 2/$5.56

1T @ £$3.38 ea
BEU. RECYCLING FEE e
MRJ O .03
DEPOSIT 1 0.170
=1 ' -
T O ¥ aE =y L =S e
-
(= B =1 . =S . 9O
—————————— TRANSACTION RECORD - — ——————__ _ _ _
GLIDOBAL > . & =
gu?erstL?;MENTS MERCHANT # 4509735
10505 Southport Rd SUW
SFARETY 48
= J157
SLIP = !§60280 e
isrggﬁcLHIS COGPY FOUOR YOUR RECORDS
ase e e
EEESULT ok Pro:ximity
#
AR ot
= (8} >
0310010 e gg§p
aIn: AC
TSL 280
DATE MOUNT
0zZ./'25/2 5.96 CAD
1 e R 1
DEBSIT TND 5.96
PC GCGptinum
Points Redegsemed
Closing -
You could h d 50
PC Optimum Points u1%geP$gg?gent's Choice
Financial HMasterCard. Aapply Todsasy
Uisit pcfinancial-.ca
S 2 ME K HHE K D€ S K 3K S M 3 DK S S A R A K i A SIS 3 S A S S 3 K ke Sk i i A R OK
i FOR SHDPPINGGSFICS“S 11252723:2922 i
THHRNK YOUu 4q
ER NAME: IMAD EL BANOUA .
NBi6/65,25 —Elena 203 > o DR BERE Tpass
**:r:****n**************zx***f***x******
TELL US HOoW WE DID TODAY ! SEEIT
Gyu_ STOREQPINION.CA OR CRLL. . v
o 15800531898 joN Pc QRTIHUM POINTS
P : GIFT CARDS.
1000 IN PC LL
“‘_——gggumerREDPINION-cnsiggE_Uo,574
~—SRRET I SELBULES 5508 6802 01574
= T T I o e e L S S SR i e o2 e e e 4 30 i o K K K K K R R K

Phaere o S S0

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE06882



% Legislative Assembly of Alberta
& 7 SE06882 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Ay
Receipt Description office supplies
Member Name Tyler Shandro
Claimant Tasha Schindel
Hosting - Group (Luther Place)
Expense Category ol gt S Hosting = $26.20

Q
n
0
(w
c
q

HPORT RUOAD
- resh. Louw on Price

Q
-

S3Z-BAKERY INSTORE

06148301017 CHO CHIP COOKIE MRJ ggg
0&a148301032 COOKIES WHITE CH MR . -
46038383703 SKOR CKI 18S MRJ 6 .00
ARCP: 30C.00% (s6.00) = . V)
(1)4560368369826 RATSED HAWATI TLTAN MRJ
(1)46038389823 APPFPLE FRITTER MRJ
$£6 .00 ea or 2/$10.00
2 @ 2/7510.00 10 .00
A Y o ¥ s i = 6 - =
Rl = i g =3 B = . =
----------- TRANSACTION RECORD--—-—--———————
GLOBARL PAVHMENTS MERCHANT # 450389735
Suparstore
50?05 Sugghport Rd SW
a IJary
SL9BEs $73%%0 R ot
RETAIN THIS COPY FGR YOUR RECDORDS
= PUurc > x Proxm
CARD # EXP
gégguCR ISO/ACT RESP
295001001003 0% 00 001
2E07 52383888
DATE T IME AMGUNT
02/28/2020 08:16:41 3 26 .20 CAD
Ty e A ROl Lasrs
83 =W o3 rwaey - v Fie=<—gag @ ¥ =i
CREDIT TN - - ' 26 .20
HAEREFERKENN YVYour Sawings T oday 5553k sk N ki
Total Savings 1.8

PC Optimum

Points Redsemed
e m
v a e 5
! : 2 =

- ave earned 2
PC Optinmun pPoints with President's Choice
Financia]l] MasterCard. Apply Today
Uisit pcfinancial._.ca
x***********#‘****>¢<***JE*S*T»=**********»**
3 ¥ 12223 -
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING RCSS 1574 gl ey
MaNAGER NAME: IMAD EL BaNOoua
2020/02/26 Gabe 406 0SS 1717 o8- 1165
TETE A A e e A SR S S SR E S S S 3K IS S S SIS iR S S8 S < S I e S S i spc S e ke i IS
TELL UsS HOW WE DID TODAY! UISIYT
WU _.STOREOPINION.CA OR_CALL
1-800-531-2928. WUIN 1 of Z MONTHLY
PFRIZES OF 1 HILLION PC OPTIMUM POLINTZ
OR 31000 INH PC GIFT CARDS. SEE
UUW_STOREODOPINIGNHN.CA FOR FULL
CONTEST RULES. STORE: 01574
CODE: 0O02Zz=2222 081609 1717 01574
e I S e A e S e S S S S e e e o o S e

e

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE06882




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE07246 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description office supplies
Member Name Tyler Shandro
Claimant Tasha Schindel
Expense Category Other Hosting =$9.29 + GST
STARPLES Camnmada
Store # F B P
Calgary ., AR T2Z2Y 38SSZ&
(AaAD03B) 509 -22660
Sale

a BITS & BITES ORIGI T
066721002907 1.693 5. 78G
Sale of Clearance 50 .00% -3 .38
New Prics = . 33
W CRISPERS SALT &% VINE . A
O66 721002884 1 .69 g W S = = e
T[ales ~AfF Miesarance S50 .00% -5 .92
New Price 9

Subtotal

GCST 5 .00%

VIisAaA CREDIT
OO0OS0O0O0O8000 F800

OO0O09Ss6 6 0066 o060

. >
MILES Number :Om

QPR TR T I L U L g

!! = L)'? - B
APPROVED — T HANK Y Ooul
HOO0OO0OOOO0O0O0O=R 10 1 O

Tharnmnk vouwu fTor shope ing - 85 = STarL eSSt
T T e . L . b o b e e b o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e s S &

Staples _ listens and valuss your Teedbac

Survey Access Code
1320303 2026060006

Tell us how we did todaxy!

Take our surwvey arnd be entered TnNmto a draw

to wim
ViIiIsTE

a $1.,.000 Staples shopping spreel
https: ///stapleslistens .ca

et e e e e e s e e e e e . o e e e s s e e s S

GST No. 126152586
*%% CARDHOLDER COPY #*>3%

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE07246




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE07246 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description office supplies
Member Name Tyler Shandro
Claimant Tasha Schindel

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Constituency) .
Hosting Purpose - Constituent meetings Hostlng — $9343 + GST
\ PV S U Ay S O . ¥ Ay —
—_— [ s A = == v =8 S8 — = - 2
p— Her— §f T aasae Cate S E
Calsasar—vs . = =] T =t A7

D220 1 =S | — —— o R WAaT 165 99
ENVI FEE — o
DEFO T L =

oSO°2aZ=20 1 5 | o —— = ARK wWAaT LI —
ENV I o FEE — o
DEFPO @ Ry L =2

20 a20 1 S <= = AR /T p (i —WSSS — | —
ENvV T (= | FEE — (=]
DEP ST =l =

= 4=t ==l o I I — <= PAaR T 1 s
E=ENYWV RO FEE c o

DEE STT L] =

R EC g =4 — COFFEE BErANS g S B = L=
€ IECEIECEICEICEICICDIEIEIE > BB O ER Cocoacarm T+ DE D€ DE D€ PE PE IC FE IE PE IE IE D€ >E

SUB T OTW /AL
T >
>€ ><€ >€ >€ T OT AL

A T

= TTrMEE@RLI L NG
REFERENC = 23101 7O O0O0O 1 00155010 —
—AL1IT +# - 2020 7 031 O TO =10 =277
oo 1 e Numibbsesr— = O8O
Purrchhase g INTERAC

ARAOOOOOOOOOO=27r7 1O0O1 O
SO0O0O80008000 S800 1

o0 APPRO — HANK YOoOuu ool
AMOUINT = /*’ " i —— o o _

= —_ GsST PPt
GsST HI121 3 7Ea=ST29RT
Wh=se = 251 T r—m = 83 T r—rm = 2<% or =57

TotTeaeal BOB X tem Cecoavar + —_— =

.
| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE07246



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

6’% - & ME05991 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

L™

Receipt Description BNai Brith Canada
Member Name Tyler Shandro
Claimant Tyler Shandro
Expense Category Other

THANK YOU BRITH

for your generous donation! CANADA

Dear Tyler,

Thank you for purchasing tickets to our 2019 Award of Merit Gala in

Honour of Stockwell Day! A charitable tax receipt of $100 per seat and $1,000 per
table will be provided. With your support, B'nai Brith Canada is proud to be
awarding Stockwell Day its highest honour.

It is through the help and generosity of people like you that we can continue to
support our community.

B’nai Brith National Organization of Canada

& Your Contact Information
First Name: Tyler
Last Name: Shandro

Company Name: NN
Address: I

Address 2:

City: Calgary

Province/State: Alberta

Postal Code/Zip N
Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Work Phone:

Email

R — = Sl i -
W Iitems selected for Tyler Shandro

M
®
)

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME05991



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% g4 MEO05991 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form
asspans St

Receipt Description BNai Brith Canada

Member Name Tyler Shandro

Claimant Tyler Shandro

Expense Category Other Event Tickets Disclosable = $200.00
Standard Seat 1 $300.00
Items Count : 1 Total : $300.00

Q Details for Tyler Shandro
Item: Standard Seat
Amount: 1 X $300.00= $300.00

Note:
Standard Seat $300.00
Less: Charitable Tax Receipt $100.00

Total amount reimbursable to the Member $200.00

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME05991



